		Docket No.: 55733
FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) Copyright 1996-97 LegalStar	05-10-2001	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
P08A/REV02		
Tab settings + + + V	101709158	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and T		
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Jia-Shyong CHENG Tean-Sen JEN		address of receiving party(ies):
	Address	5th Floor, No. 115, Section 3, Min Sheng E
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	Road	
3. Nature of conveyance:		
_	Ć	CLEHLE E
🛛 Assignment 🗌 Merger		
Security Agreement Change of		
□ Other	Country: <u>T</u>	aiwan, R.O.C. ZIP:
Execution Date: January 11, 2001	Additional name	e(s) & address(es) 🔲 Yes 🖾 No
 4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s) If this document is being filed together with a new Patent Application No. Filing date 05/03/2001 RHARIS1 0000060 09846462 03 FC:581 40.00 0P Additi 5. Name and address of party to whom correspond concerning document should be mailed: Name: Peter F. Corless Registration No. <u>33,860</u> Address: EDWARDS & ANGELL, LLP 	ional numbers	tent No.(s) ■ No ber of applications and patents involved: 1 B7 CFR 3.41):\$ <u>40.00</u> ed - Any excess or insufficiency should be d or debited to deposit account
P.O. Box 9169	Authori	ized to be charged to deposit account
City: <u>Boston</u> State/Prov.: Country: <u>USA</u> ZIP: <u>02209</u>	•	count number:
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the fore, of the original document. Peter F. Corless (Reg. No. 33,860)	going information is true and Signature	May 1, 2001
Name of Person Signing	bages including cover sheet, attach	2
	ages more and a damage a damage a	

REEL: 011768 FRAME: 0715

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned,

(1) Jia-Shyong Cheng, Tean-Sen Jen

HEREBY SELL(S), ASSIGN(S) AND TRANSFER(S) TO

(2) Hannstar Display Corp.

(3) 5th Floor, No. 115, Section 3, Min Sheng E. Road, Taipei, Taiwan, R.O.C.

(hereinafter called "ASSIGNEE") the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent entitled

(4) <u>Structure of In-Plane Switching Mode LCD with Improved Aperture Ratio of Pixel</u>

Region and Process for Producing Same

which application was:

(a) executed by the undersigned on (5a) January 11, 2001

(b) filed on (5b)

and assigned Serial No.

including any and all United States letters Patents which may be granted on said application, and any and all extensions, divisions, reissues, substitutes, renewals or continuations of said application and patents, and the right to all benefits under all international conventions for the protection of industrial property and applications for said improvements.

It is hereby authorized and requested that the Commissioner of Patents issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said Assignee, its assigns or its successors in interest or its designee.

Upon said consideration, it is further agreed that, when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, and reissue patent applications; execute all rightful other papers; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining patent protection as provided herein.

DATE:	INVENTOR(S) Jia - Shyong Cheng Jia-Shyong Cheng		
January 11, 2001			
January 11, 2001	Tean-Sen Ten Tean-Sen Jen		
	-		
WITNESSES:			

PATENT REEL: 011768 FRAME: 0716

having a place of business at

RECORDED: 05/01/2001